

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-ikfdkmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub:

Post facto Sanction for 30 days Earned Leave along with station permission in favour of Smt. Dilruba Akhter (Jr. Assistant), w.e.f 04-01-2024

Order No. 185 -Fisheries-2024 Dated: 31 -05-2024

Pursuant to Administrative Department letter No. ASHF-FISHONGAZ/ 31/2023 (7369865) dated 06-05-2024, post-facto Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 30 days Earned Leave along with station permission in favour of Smt. Dilruba Akhter, (Jr. Assistant) w.e.f. 04-01-2024 to 02.02.2024 in connection with performance of Umrah at Saudi Arabia. The leave stands due to the official as verified from her service records. The sanction is subject to the fulfillment of following conditions;

- That she shall not take up any assignment during the leave period in the foreign country.
- (ii) That she will not indulge in any antinational or subversive activity there.
- (iii) That she shall not apply for the extension of the leave.
- (iv) That she shall comply with all the provisions of J&K Civil Service Employees (Conduct) Rules 1971.

Moreover, the official is warned to remain careful in future, in so-far as leaving the station, prior to approval of competent authority is concerned.

Dated: 3) -05-2024

(Abdur Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

No. DOF/ESTB/545/2023-05

Copy to the:-

- Joint Director Fisheries Kashmir (North) for information
- Assistant Director Fisheries, District Ganderbal for information and necessary action.
- Order File.

lo. DOF-ESTB/545/2023-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(OUTSIDE SECTT) (Computer No. 735 4415618/2024/O/o Clerical Hall (ASH&F)

Ph No. 0191-2564189(J) 0194-2506251 (S)



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (FISHERIES)

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

The Director, Fisheries Department, J&K.

No. ASHF-FISHONGAZ/31/2023 (7369865)

Dated: 16.05.2024

Subject:- Grant of Permission in favor of Smt. Dilruba Akther, Junior Assistant, to travel to Saudi Arabia for performing Umrah.

Sir,

I am directed to refer your letter No. DoF-Estb/545/2023-05/371816 dated 25.04.2024, regarding the captioned subject and to convey the approval for accord of sanction to the leave along with station leaving permission in favour of Smt. Dilruba Akhter, Junior Assistant, J&K Fisheries Department availed by her for performing Umrah in Saudi Arabia, subject to the condition that the leave period shall be entered in her service book by the concerned DDO.

Further the official be issued formal warning to remain careful in future.

Yours faithfully,

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat)

Under Secretary to the Government